
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026199-2021 

Contract

Provision of Courier and Warehouse Services

Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026199
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028885  
Published 19 October 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Hills Rd

Cambridge

CB2 0QQ

Email

susan.mulcock@addenbrookes.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1223274305

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026199-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026199-2021
mailto:susan.mulcock@addenbrookes.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cuh.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Courier and Warehouse Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

64120000 - Courier services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority requires a courier and warehouse service to provide both regular scheduled
deliveries and collections to GP surgeries and other clinical establishments and ad-hoc
deliveries and collections. Due to the nature of the services provided by the Authority the
ad-hoc courier requirements could be at any time 24 hours, 365 days per year.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

http://www.cuh.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £8,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority requires courier services, as a minimum, for the following types of goods:

• Pathology Samples

• Blood Products

• Controlled Drugs

• Medicine

• Medicinal Products (Leaches/Maggots) 

• Packages on Dry Ice

• Patient cells in vapour phase liquid nitrogen “dry-shippers”

• Medical Equipment

• Medical correspondence

• GP Services consumables

• International deliveries

• Make collections/deliveries to Patients/Carers

• Frozen lines 

• Ultra low temperature items

.

Warehouse services are also required



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Mandatory General Requirements / Weighting: 35%

Quality criterion - Name: Mandatory Specific Requirements / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 35% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000319

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Provision of Courier and Warehouse Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

/Notice/000319-2021


Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Global Service Group Limited

Unit 4 Windmill Business Park,Brooklands Close

Sunbury On Thames

TW16 7DY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,200,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Hills Road

Cambridge

CB2 0QQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-01T16:30:03+0100
	TCPDF




